
                              TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 

BA-PHALABORWA MUNICIPALITY 

Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality hereby invites suitable professional services providers to render 
service), for the below listed projects in the Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality of the Mopani District in 
Limpopo Province. 
  
Tender documents are obtainable from Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality (civic centre) during the 
following times:  07:00 to 12:00 and from 13:00 to 15:30 (Monday to Friday). 
Below are the significant details per project:- 
 

BID No. PROJECT 
NAME 

CIDB 
GRADI
NG 

COMPULSORY CLARIFICATION 
MEETING 

COST EVALUATIO
N CRITIREA 

CLOSING 
DATE AND 
TIME 

CONTACT 
PERSON 

DATE TIME VENUE  

07/2016 Upgrading of  
single phase 
to three 
phase at 
extension 
one (1) 

EP4 Or 
higher 

07/02/2017 10h00 Municipal 
Activity Hall 

R500 90/10 23/02/2017 
@10H00 

T Tsotetsi @ 
015 780 6308 

Proposal Proposal for 
MFMP 
training for 
30 learners 
for a period 
of twelve 
(12) months 

N/A 08/02/2017 10H00 Municipal 
Activity Hall 

R 0.00 90/10 24/02/2017 
@10H00 

P Malatji @ 
015 780 6373 

01/2016 Rental of 
Multi 
Functioning 
Printers 

N/A 08/02/2017 11H00 Municipal 
Activity Hall 

R 300 90/10 24/02/2017 
@10H00 

J Malungane @ 
015 780 6418 

Proposal Proposal for 
the revenue 
Recovery 
Installation 
of prepaid 
(Automated 
Meter 
Reading? 

N/A 09/02/2017 10H00 Municipal 
Activity Hall 

R 0.00 90/10 24/02/2017 
@11H00 

 TV Mdluli @ 
015 780 6323 

 
 
Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile and late tenders will not be accepted. 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment are stated in the Tender 
Data. 
All technical queries shall be directed to the contact person above and any other queries to the 
SCM office of Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality 
 



Bidders should take note of the following bidding conditions: 
1. Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality Supply Chain Management Policy shall apply in the 

evaluation and awarding of the Tender. 
2. Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest tender and reserves 

the right to accept the whole or part of the Tender. 
3. Ba-Phalaborwa Municipality reserves the right not to appoint 
4. The Bid validity shall be 90 (Ninety) days from the date of closure. 
5. Minimum score for functionality is 60% of the maximum points of 100%.a bidder who 

scores below this minimum shall not be considered for further evaluation.  
 
Functionality for tender 07/2016 consists of the following: 
Project Implementation (Methodology)-10 points 
Qualifications and experience of key Personnel - 30 points 
Relevant experience of the company in upgrading of substation (attach completion 
certificate) -50 points 
Machinery & equipments-10 points 
 
Functionality for proposal of MFMP training for 30 learners consist of: 

       Company SAQA qualification ID NO 48965- 50 points,  
  Company relevant experience-10 points, 
       Methodology- 20 points, 
       Key personnel experience (Attach CV and Certified Certificates of qualifications) -10, 
 Qualifications of key personnel-10 points      
 

Functionality for tender 01/2016 consists of the following: 
Experience of the company (attach appointment letter)-20 points 
Experience of technicians (attach CV’s) - 20 points 
Qualifications of technicians that will be conducting maintenance (attach certificates) - 20 
points 
Bank Rating -20 points 
Accreditation to install and to maintain printers-20 points 
 

 
Functionality for proposal consists of the following: 
Project Implementation (Methodology)-20 points 
Company/Entity work experience (attach appointment letters) - 30 points 
Accreditation and registration with relevant professional body (NR5048) -15 points 
Key personnel experience (attach CV and certified certificates of qualifications)-15 points 
 

 

 
6. Bidders are subjected to vetting 

 
 
__________________ 
MI MOAKAMELA  
ACTING MUNICIPAL MANAGER 
 
 
 
NOTICE NO 2/17 


